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About the NY/NJ HIDTA Region: 

With the New York City metropolitan area at its center,  

the NY/NJ HIDTA encompasses a region where the  

distribution and abuse of illegal drugs pose significant  

public safety and public health challenges. The region  

serves as a major distribution center for illegal drugs,  

principally cocaine, heroin and marijuana. Significant  

quantities of these drugs are transported to the region  

by air, land and sea from around the world. Drug  

shipments are then broken down into smaller  

quantities for further distribution within the region  

and beyond. In addition, the region offers diverse  

money laundering opportunities for organizations  

engaged in drug trafficking and other illicit activities.  

As one of the world’s principal financial centers, and  

the economic capital of the United States, New York  

City affords traffickers multiple options and avenues  

for moving illicit proceeds.  
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Michael Geraghty 
DIO Coordinator 
(516) 473-7473 
mgeraghty@nynjhidta.org 
 
Ken Middleton 
First Deputy Director 
(917) 662-9409 
kmiddleton@nynjhidta.org 
 
Chauncey Parker 
HIDTA Director 
(347) 420-3628 
cparker@nynjhidta.org 
 
Al Balchi 
Training Coordinator 
(631) 379-3898 
ajb115@msn.com 
 
OPS Desk 
(646) 805-6000 

Key Contacts: 
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Joseph Azzaretto 

Lt.—NYPD (New York City DIOs) 

917-538-7275 

jazzaretto@nynjhidta.org 

 

Eddie Beach 

Senior DIO (Long Island & Upstate DIOs) 

845-527-2154 

ebeach@nynjhidta.org 

 

Operations Desk (24x7) 

(646) 805-6000 

nypdidou@nynjhidta.org 

 

For further information about the 

HIDTA Program, please contact: 

 

   Chauncey Parker 

   HIDTA Director 

   (347) 420-3628 

   parkerc@dany.nyc.gov  

 

Key 

Contacts 

New York / New Jersey 

HIDTA 
What is 

HIDTA? 

NY/NJ HIDTA Mission: 

 

The NY/NJ HIDTA invests in partnerships 

to build safe and healthy communities. 

 

 

National HIDTA Mission: 

 

The mission of the National HIDTA  

Program is to disrupt the market for illegal 

drugs in the United States by  assisting  

federal, state and local law  enforcement 

entities participating in the HIDTA Program 

to dismantle and disrupt drug trafficking 

organizations, with particular emphasis on 

drug trafficking regions that have harmful 

effects on other parts of the United States. 

Drug Intelligence Officers 

“Points of Light” 

mailto:parkerc@dany.nyc.gov


New Jersey: 

Donald Ciaccio 
917-748-0165 
dciaccio@nynjhidta.org 
 

New York/New Jersey Points of Light 

Drug Intelligence Officers 

Michael Glavin 
315-263-6700 
mglavin@nynjhidta.org 

Andrew Trerise 
585-370-6967 
atrerise@nynjhidta.org Daniel Rinaldo 

716-908-5459 
drinaldo@nynjhidta.org 

Gene Nanna 
716-818-4162 
gnanna@nynjhidta.org 

Ian Dunbar 
518-817-9092 
idunbar@nynjhidta.org 

William Murphy 
518-429-9340 
wmurphy@nynjhidta.org 

Bernadette Wilton 
646-489-7990 
bwilton@nynjhidta.org 

Andrew Ludlum 
914-262-9312 
aludlum@westchesterda.net 

Pete Sloan 
646-210-9358 
psloan@nynjhidta.org Edward Murray 

646-957-4690 
emurray@nynjhidta.org 

James Hawley 
607-343-3409 
jhawley@nynjhidta.org 

Robert Feliciano 
646-210-9996 
rfeliciano@nynjhidta.org 

Frank Diaz 
917-662-9304 
fdiaz@nynjhidta.org 

Robert Galgano 
646-647-9025 
rgalgano@nynjhidta.org 

 

Randy Thayer 
347-886-3025 
rthayer@nynjhidta.org 

Randy Fry 
716-818-4189 
rfry@nynjhidta.org 

Michael Clohessy 
917-696-7658 
michael.clohessy@nynjhidta.org 

Ermelindo Laracuente  
917-484-0389 
elaracuente@nynjhidta.org 

Michael Pastuf 
315-727-0766 
mpastuf@nynjhidta.org 


